WHEREAS a Contribution in Aid of Construction (“CIAC”) of the New Extension has been calculated in 

accordance with Clauses 5 (b) and 5 (c) of the CIAC Policy: Distribution Line Extension To Residential and 

Seasonal Residential Customers, approved by Order No. P.U. 7 (1997-98) dated September 30, 1997 

(the “Policy”), thus calculated is Seven thousand four hundred seventeen dollars and fifty cents ($7,417.50), 

including HST; and 

WHEREAS the estimated construction cost of the Extension is $28,660.00 and Clause 12 (a) of the Policy 

states that all Line extensions involving CIACs where the construction costs are estimated to be greater than 

$25,000 must be submitted to the Board for approval;